Approved for Release: November 2024/Brown
Spectrum Control reserves the right to make changes to datasheets  at any time without notice.
Technical Specifications
Up to 12 GHzBias Tees
SMA
MODELS: 8800SMFX-YY, 8800SFFX-YY, 8800SMMX-YY, 8800SFMX-YY
Parameter Value

09 = 10 MHz – 9 GHz
12 = 10 MHz – 12 GHz
How To Order
Order Examples
    Model number: 8800SFF2-02
10 MHz – 2.5 GHz, SMA, Fem/Fem
SMA Female DC Connector Type
DC Input Connector Option
Solder Post, X = 1 Model Numbers
Connector
Configuration Port
Overall
Length
Max.AC + DC AC
8800SMFX-YY Male Female 1.77 [44.96]
8800SFFX-YY Female Female 1.67 [42.42]
8800SMMX-YY Male Male 1.92 [48.77]
8800SFMX-YY Female Male 1.77 [44.96]
Model Number
**Dimensions in brackets are expressed in millimeters
and are for reference only.
Additional Information